
8.-7

CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

37
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

;em. 189 1-94.
MAEINE AND HAEBOUKS.

1893-94.
Total number of officers .. 100

VOTE No. 38.
Salabies—Marine Head Office—Assistant Secretary

Chief Clerk at £285, Clerk at £210
Clerk and Draftsman
Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and

Examiner of Masters and Mates

£ £

400
495
150

350

Habbottbs—Manulcau—-Harbourmaster and Pilot
Signalman
Boatman at £8 per month
Lightkeeper at Heads

Auckland—Bean Eock Lightkeeper
Hokianga —Harbourmasterand Pilot and Coast Waiter

2 Boatmen at £6 per month ...
Kaipara—

Harbourmaster and Pilot and Customs Officer
2 Signalmen (also Lightkeepers)
Engine-driver, Steam-launch, at 10s.per diem (2 months)
ChiefBoatman at £10 per month
1 Boatman at £7 10s. per month

Opunake—
Signalman

Rangitihei—
Acting Signalman

Foxton—Harbourmaster and Pilot
Wellington—Assistant Lightkeeper, Somes Island
Napier BluffLighthouse —Lightkeeper
Wairau—Signalman
Nelson—Harbourmaster and Pilot

4Boatmen at £10 per month ...
Signalman

Hiwaka—
Lightkeeper

TFaitapu—
Harbourmaster

Oollingwood—
Lightkeeper

Okarito—Harbourmaster

1,395
200
130
96

120
8

160
1.

140
144
250

20
81

120
90

G
25

7
8

36

0
190

10
130

11
20

12
145

300
480
39

18
6

14
25

Iβ

Iβ
25

50

Less contributions from Customs Vote
2,972

49

Lighthouses—26 Principal Keepers: 2 at £180,13 at £160, 5 at £150,
6 at £140

36 Assistant Keepers: 11 at £130, 12at £110,8 at £100,
4 at £90,1 at £50

1 Principal Keeper at £140, 2 Assistant Keepers (1 at
£110, 1 at £90), for 6 months ... ' ' ...

Artificer

2,923
17

4,030
3,960

170
200

8,360


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

