Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

					1893–94.	
	MARINE AND HARBOURS.				1000 02.	
	m., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1893-94.		c	
	Total number of office VOTE No. 38.	ers	100	ļ	£	£
	Salaries—					
1	Marine Head Office-					
	Assistant Secretary				400	
	Chief Clerk at £285, Clerk at	$\pounds 210$	•••		495	
	Clerk and Draftsman		6 61:	;	150	
	Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and Examiner of Masters and Mates				350	
•	Harbours-				1,395	
2	Manukau—				200	
	Harbourmaster and Pilot	•••	•••		200 130	
	Signalman Boatman at £8 per month	•••	•••	•••	96	
	Lightkeeper at Heads		•••	•••	120	
3	Auckland—					
	Bean Rock Lightkeeper	•••	•••		160	
4	Hokianga-					
	Harbourmaster and Pilot and		V aiter		140	
E	1 +	•••	•••	•••	144	
5	Kaipara— Harbourmaster and Pilot and	Custom	n Officer		250	
	2 Signalmen (also Lightkeeper		в Ощеег	••••	20	
	Engine-driver, Steam-launch, a		er diem (2 mc	onths)	31	
	Chief Boatman at £10 per mo		or arom (2 m)		120	
	1 Boatman at £7 10s, per mor		•••		90	
6	Opunake—					
	Signalman	•••	•••		25	
7	Rangitikei—					
0	Acting Signalman	•••	***	•••	36	
8	Foxton—				100	
9	Harbourmaster and Pilot	•••	•••		190	
J	Wellington— Assistant Lightkeeper, Somes	Teland			130	
10	Napier Bluff Lighthouse—	Island	•••		130	
	Lightkeeper		444		20	
11	Wairau—					
	Signalman		•••		145	
12	Nelson-]	
	Harbourmaster and Pilot	•••	•••	•••	300	
	4 Boatmen at £10 per month	•••	•••	•••	480	
19	Signalman	•••	•••	•••	39	
13	$egin{array}{ccc} Riwaka \ & ext{Lightkeeper} \end{array}$			}	6	
14	Waitapu—	•••	•••		١,	
	Harbourmaster	•••	•••		25	1
15	Collingwood—					
	Lightkeeper		•••		25	
16	Okarito—			į		
	Harbourmaster	•••	• •••		50	•
	1			Į.	0.070	
	Less contributions	from C	natoma Voto		2,972	
	Less contributions	Trom C	ustoms vote	• •••	49	
				F	2,923	
7	Lighthouses—			1.	2,020	
1,	26 Principal Keepers: 2 at £180, 13 at £160, 5 at £150,				•	
	6 at £140 \dots				4,030	
	36 Assistant Keepers: 11 at £130, 12 at £110, 8 at £100,					
	4 at £90, 1 at £50				3,960	
	1 Principal Keeper at £140,	2 Assist	tant Keepers	(1 at		
	£110, 1 at £90), for 6 mont	ths	•••	•••	170	
					DAA I	
	Artificer	•••	•••	•••	200	